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HR 627
National Park Service 100th Anniversary Commemorative Coin Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Feb 13, 2013
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban
A
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban
Affairs.  (Apr 30, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/627 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MN   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (250 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Feb 13, 2013

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Feb 13, 2013

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Feb 13, 2013

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Feb 14, 2013

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-20] D · CA Feb 14, 2013

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Feb 14, 2013

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Feb 14, 2013

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Feb 14, 2013

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-5] D · MA Feb 25, 2013

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Feb 26, 2013

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Feb 26, 2013

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Feb 26, 2013

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 27, 2013

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Feb 28, 2013

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Nolan, Richard M. [D-MN-8] D · MN Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-15] R · IL Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Feb 28, 2013

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Mar 4, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-12] D · MI Mar 5, 2013

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-24] D · CA Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Mar 12, 2013

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Mar 13, 2013

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Maffei, Daniel B. [D-NY-24] D · NY Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-10] R · OH Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Mar 15, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Delaney, John K. [D-MD-6] D · MD Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Mar 15, 2013

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Mar 15, 2013

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-10] R · FL Mar 15, 2013

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Mar 19, 2013

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-9] D · FL Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI Mar 19, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Negrete McLeod, Gloria [D-CA-35] D · CA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-21] D · NY Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Mar 20, 2013

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Daines, Steve [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Fincher, Stephen Lee [R-TN-8] R · TN Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Grimm, Michael G. [R-NY-11] R · NY Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Mar 21, 2013

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Mar 21, 2013

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Runyan, Jon [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Apr 9, 2013

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Apr 9, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-3] R · IA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-9] D · MI Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-15] R · FL Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA Apr 10, 2013

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Apr 10, 2013

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Apr 11, 2013

Rep. Gallego, Pete P. [D-TX-23] D · TX Apr 11, 2013

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Apr 11, 2013

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-46] D · CA Apr 11, 2013

Rep. Stockman, Steve [R-TX-36] R · TX Apr 11, 2013

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Apr 12, 2013

Rep. Cotton, Tom [R-AR-4] R · AR Apr 12, 2013

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Apr 15, 2013

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Apr 15, 2013

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Apr 15, 2013

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK Apr 15, 2013

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-11] D · CA Apr 15, 2013

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Apr 17, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Apr 17, 2013

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Apr 17, 2013

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Apr 18, 2013

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-21] D · FL Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Apr 18, 2013

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Apr 18, 2013

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Holding, George [R-NC-13] R · NC Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-14] D · MI Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Apr 24, 2013

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Apr 24, 2013

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Apr 24, 2013
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs Committee Senate Referred To Apr 30, 2014

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Feb 13, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 1158 Related bill Jun 13, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Summary  (as of Apr 29, 2014) 

National Park Service 100th Anniversary Commemorative Coin Act - Directs the Secretary of the Treasury to mint and

issue gold, silver, and half-dollar clad coins in commemoration of the 100th anniversary of the establishment of the

National Park Service (NPS).

Authorizes the issuance of coins under this Act only for a one-year period, beginning on January 1, 2016.

Requires the Secretary to make bulk sales of the coins issued under this Act at a reasonable discount.

Requires all sales of coins minted under this Act to include a surcharge of $35 per gold coin, $10 per silver coin, and $5

per half-dollar clad coin.

Requires all of the surcharges received from the sale of such coins to be paid to the National Park Foundation for

projects and programs to help preserve and protect resources under the stewardship of the NPS and to promote public

enjoyment and appreciation of those resources.

Prohibits the surcharges paid to the Foundation from being used for land acquisition.

Directs the Secretary to take actions to ensure that: (1) minting and issuing such coins will not result in any net cost to the

U.S. government; and (2) no funds will be disbursed to the recipients designated in this Act until the total cost of

designing and issuing such coins (including labor, materials, dies, use of machinery, overhead expenses, marketing, and

shipping) is recovered by the Treasury.

https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1158


Actions Timeline

Apr 30, 2014: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban
Affairs.
Apr 29, 2014: Mr. Garrett moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Apr 29, 2014: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H3254-3257)
Apr 29, 2014: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 627.
Apr 29, 2014: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Apr 29, 2014: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H3275)
Apr 29, 2014: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 403 - 13 (Roll no. 183).(text: CR H3254-3255)
Apr 29, 2014: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 403 - 13 (Roll no. 183). (text: CR H3254-3255)
Feb 13, 2013: Introduced in House
Feb 13, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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